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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN ;. ===

| suunl.u'r OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

LOCAW AND DESCRIPTION ... 15th.%s., taney, B.C.-

'l!;.-w..nmmmu.w
in the

e l e ) District of New lmmnm, B.C,
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2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: On %486 socmed. 2 stereyed vesdes
2 boller house 1 sawdust house 1 chicken house 2 incubsters S brooder houses
3 concrete nn. water tank and frame,

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars state where policies are). Guardisa Fire Insursmes Co.

4. TAXES (Amount all where uyw)m&mww
5. mmMmmddﬁmadepomdmkm\
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7 STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCU HENTS

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST—-M

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN | ;
—pasture.

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. See page 1, saction 1

2 . LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:

5§ SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

{. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, nxwus.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

,n OUTSIDE BUILDINGS: Gerden %o lough
carpenter's tools, 500' bloek cable, 800" fpm:
2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMA

400 lsying heus, 1 ew;ummm
_bouse 1f possible.

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.....none..
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W 6 WE‘IS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if 30, to wbujn;._w.

‘ .. 5.85.00 Nar Sevings Cortifs. .
0 shares in Home 011.

0. INTEREST INANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS. _Bene

il. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX  .Bsnk of Memtreal, Hemey, 5.0, #55,
1. PERSONAL DEBRTS ;..,.M&ﬂﬂ..m.ﬁd‘m..htm..nd‘-nt,m.
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or other securities, if any,

Tl wtify'tht the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Habilities direct

Dated this. 278k day of . _April i o8

(Signature)s. 2, Kansaki =

*F.T. Filliams
Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

Wbt e il i,
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istretion No. /3552 Mele - Female

{check)

Neturslized - Canedisn-Bors - Netional
{check)

Name of Wife ('

Name of Husband

Name of Father

Registered with Custodian

4dditionsl Informetion
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Takisi KANZAKT Reg. No. 13852 File No. 12273,

: 'm mun-t, The Director, The Vetersns' Land m.
First Offer. Wﬁv!‘.

ﬂ mm’ Haney, Bo Ce
mswwmmiummu tmm,lqm

ING 4 .mw-m.«.mm
' -"‘-uvmamumamvmmmarm.

ol th mmmuummm rmlﬁ
m b. K. W : ".-’

Wummorrmnmw
Imw loindicatimatmmnmdem
meom filed No.25064 dated December 10th, 1942,

Lot 5 - land $ 700.00
Improvements $2500.00 - $3200.00. Taxes $50.37

Lot 10 - Land § 600.00

ts T
Improvements § 800.00 - &%% m%ﬁ

This property has an area of 19.45 acres - 2.55 scres sod and t
485 small fruits, garden and building site, mwmm,,
bush, ocut up by gukiies, and 1 acre in steep ravine. It can be

u.mm.mmmmrnthm
dm:mmn

rh-nmth.fmmgmmm-mm.mmmnas.i :
On Lot 10 - lmMm-mtnorq?mmu’ﬂ'hfdr
condition.
~ 1 pole and shake barm, in poor conditiom.
On 8§, Hlk.5 - 1 hen house 18'x128', 1mummutnv
2m1o'-x12'ndwns- 2 double
each 36'x200', boiler house and boiler 18'x52',
sawdust berm 30'x50'.

Thfellmhawmr of a translation written in Ja -
April 29%h, 1942, by T. KANZAKI: "I hereby agree $o 1 o e
Bvang to look after my paxtyduringvuhunn. t'n‘a?
use the house and land (except the greenhouses) and . may taks
up My property immedistely after my retwm. found
mmm'h‘IrctmIlhaumhhumd

T. Kansaki

R. E. Evans".
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Page 2.

On Qctober 2ist, 1942, the following letter was W fm_*x
I.7. Barmet, Distriot Buperintendent of the Soldier Settlement
*"With refersnce to our conversstion yesterday, herewith an umx
by W.J. Lavoie for the lease of the above noted gresnhouss &

MNr. wmﬂnbulwhyhiam, MMWW

petlntmudanﬂnnttarmintomm:dﬂ%
l.mudrhh;!nmhthnthowmodﬁthmﬂm

On October mh, 1942, our Farm Department notifisd 'l‘lﬂjl

wmmuummdmmy. o-a-umam e
1942, he replied as follows: "Received your letter regarding my
gresnhouses. According to the agreement made with Mr. R.E. Brans
and myself, thmyumummmxmu
leave it as it is. Under the agresment he .‘
greenhouses but not using them. ‘

thru my experience the greenhouse business dess for the
fow years. The needed experisnced mhumdd’htbd:m
obtain. I am afraild he will not be able to meet the peyments next
year: I am saying this for the benefit of Mr Pe
adviece is considered®.

However, we quote from s memo to the file (

1943: "This property has not been under lease, but
¢cmmwmmmm-mmmrnnmxm
Last winter in an emergency caused by the collapse of a neighbour's
hothouse, Mr. Evans, the caretaker, allowed the Lavoie brothers %o
plant and operate the greenhouses on the property.

understending after the cost of approximstely $125.00 putting ¢
houses into operating shape, & rental of $200.00 will be forthec
and the sawdust bunkers filled to the previous level with fresh
sewdust®, 3

Again we quote from a letter written by Mr. inderson of our Ps
Department, October 1lth, 1944: "Mr. W.J. Lavole still owes this
office a $200.00 balance for bhis 1942-1943 lease and it does not
appear that we will be able to collect this sum but we are mere op
less writing it off asgainst the temporary sawdust bunker built om
the Yamasekl property. Their tenancies have now been terminsted
are not being renewed”.

Nothing further has been done regarding this mstter.




Fage 3.

: To The Director, The htornn:' Land Aet,for t}éélfm as &% J
1943,
Approval of Advisory Committee - June lst, 1943.

mmutuwzturmxmumm,_
mtlctuh:hhmth-follwmchlrmt Registration Fees $6,
Legal Fees §15.00 = $21.00, leaving a net credit of mw
seid transactionm. o

Adjustuents as st January lst, 1943, to the amount Gtm
Purchaser's share of Unexpired Fire Insurance Pr-dm-m'
to the credit of Takisi KANZAKI'E sccoumt.

The following Fire Insurance Policy:
North West Fire Insurance Co., Policy No.205972 - nsoo.oo .
m.(nm 1 storey dwelling and
00 on household effects.
rummmmmmtmnfmﬁh!h
The Vetersns' Land Act.

Certifioates of Title Nos. 170837-E and 1708382 1& th name Af
Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

This susmary is certified to be in ascordance with
information on file,
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Witk She wum of 848069, Delug refund of 1943 bamee on prejerly
deseribod us 51y Bik 5, of Wy, Nap 893, 55D,

w

Tours traly,

/f:l-;/km,
Office of the Custodian,













Mhury of @tate, of
Yanoouver, B.C.

o

87 Shares

frury ¥ours




s cheque 0 you snd would suggest
;muww»ym&nmtu

dated in 1940,
tion and, therefare,

Cs H. Reed,
Offioe of t.be Custodian,







mmt. ’. c.'
February 6th, 1948,

OF THE CUSTODIAN,
& Bvacustion Seotion,
Vanoouver, B, 0. ‘

s b Ridhbi

Mr. Xsnsaki of Bast Lillooces, B. O,
hes asknd me to0 request of your offioce that
1f st all possible, the monies you have oredited
to his sesount in the sum of §3,716.12, be
trenaferred to his sesount in the Canadisn
Bank of Gommeroe at Lillooet, B. C.

Mr. ki earnestly hopea that
circums tances the present time will sllow
the transfer of the g to his ascount here,

, you in advance for your
kind attention to this matter and trusting
that you are in a position to favourably
gonsider this request, I am

Yeory truly yours

oA

(0. 8. Bestabrook)
F. O, Box 116,
killooes, B. C,




SOLDIER SETTLEMENT anD VETERANS' LAND ACT

: of&ato, .
, ‘mﬂuamw,
- 506 Royal Bank Building,

hmou'nr, B. C.

| Lo
Dear Sir: Ret Your Pile f12273//< L7 %

(1) 8§ Bk.5 of WWi Map 893 and (2)
Lot 10 of NE§ Map 1675 both us-en.u‘,

i s 'M" Llestor mmmumm ermm. M
g “"""‘“ W 1”” taxes on this property by the former Japan

} Poquested by you we enclose herewith our eb.qm In.lbm
rwm.summm this payment, the 1943 taxes being
properly payable by Shis Department, Would you kindly let us have
your ofﬂem mcipt in acknowledgment in due course. '




Best idloset, 5.0,

| Be sote from your elsis subuitted tc Commissionss
‘Justioe B3, Bird, Bhet you sre askisg recovery of 848,69, belag
She Mmownt of land tex paid by you on the 30th dugust, 1947,

‘Mmmuahanrmmwmwmw

nﬂ,nMWWW“MW
um beisif, from the present owoers.

Iours W ¥

% ”m.
Office of the Custodian,
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he will have the Tax Colleetor's Official Receipt to support his
olaime
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Taknsi KANBAKI - Regn. No. 13852,
li.uhs‘-i.m 16, Tp, 12,

ﬂtm&m-tr« by your Depertasnt ss
)1’:J.hcn¢m.r-dsmhvﬁhthm

i his claim 1s §48.69 for tames puld in
hm“W:widmumyounyhahhwuﬂ
‘uhmm

m you in anticipation.

Qffice of W Custodian,




your letter of the 22nd Decesber, we wish
: Jamm?lut.ir.hnnumm‘

The Custodian does uot sccept liability for dedts lueurred by
» oither repatristes or evacuses.

Trusting this is the informstion you require.
YTours truly,

H.L, nm'

Office ot.&ho Custodian,




ullm" " d..
Deocember £2, 1947,

B e aens

! EVECUANT f"“*a 5&* ‘HOH
DEC 39 Eﬂt oy

b e S TSR, |

Office of the Custodiasn,

Jajaneses Seation H& fio.
Yansouver, B. c.'

Dear 8irs: At Lo
Mr. %. Kansaki of lLilloocet, B. O,
has asked me to enquire of your department asbout
sertain War Iuvugl Gertificates in your aion.
that a My, J. G4 m'
lluon u-umu:.m. owed Nr. !.mnn
unni 4 dollars, Mr. Arigs Surned over %o
» Kansaki | +00 in War Sevings Certificates.
nu by various members of Mr. Ariga's family, s
ssourity on the deds. Your department demanded of
Mr. Ksnsaki return of the said certificates %0 the

Gustodian of Japanese affairs. Mr. mun submitted
the Certificates to your office.

. In making up his (7. m-ul ohm
ot 1osees, whioh he expects will be heard early in
Jenuary, 1948, before Justics Bird, Mr. Kansaki would
1ike %0 know what disposition your office has made
of the Sertificates. He feels, and possibly gquite
riﬁﬁ:, that insofar as the 0ffice of the Custodian
has saquired the sssets of repatriated Je 8o, that
the foe of the Oustodian is guite liad for the
1iabilities of the said repatriated Jepanese. He
fesls that insofar as Mr. Arigs covered his dedt in part
by leaving with him the $145.00 of War Savinas Certificates
now in the pessession of the Custodians Offioce, that
some statemesnt is now due him as to the astitude of
tho Custodian in the matter, to allow him to drsw u
t oF olaim 1if the Certifioates are to be withheld
rom him.

| nutorred %

4 , u{ﬂluon in the sbove problem
by your office would be greatly appreciasted,

Yours ve

ad

0. G. Estebrook.




111100et B. €. Jen,29th 1947

“sperticent of the secrevery of stats r[\rscgﬁﬂgﬁ qvha*f‘fn;*{_q
offios of the custodisn |
. Venoouver B.C.

tilcf 12893 &
1nt. 1399

deir sér

e Ly i & in receipt of your'letter
er januury “8nds 1947 snd us suggested by you
1 s foxvWwarding the following deciaration :

on ﬁou. und. 19&1 lﬂanaa to Mr.o.Arige the su
0? @aﬁﬁ.

on atptambar 4th 1943 loaned to ''r.C.arigs the
sur of 2333.00 total $1198.00

cén Janusry Hth 1942 was naid the sum of SB0OC .00
bclaneo of the loan $398.00 &

as resnrda E¥r.arigas life insuraace palicy and
the war saving certificstes they were given to
me %o be neld g& securities

truly yoyrs

Tr . fmads

takizsi Fenzeki/
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Yours Yyory m’

t Kansaki was helding the insursnes

m
i
1: 8 1
3
‘i |
& m
e
N f
3
p

M
|
:
|
£
m
-

requast st this time or shether we should eontinue
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“i1locet B.U. December 25th 194
—-— erad
Gounsel to6 Outodian -

Dear Sir ‘

4 Hgve in my possession Mr. Ariga"s Note Tor
Jgacﬁvan\cnd.tlsa‘ullttcrtjapanoao) from him instruca
| ting me %o pay for him to Mr Miteni of winnipeg .
. Mentobe the sum of $333.00 whioch i d4id and have in
'my possessinn & letter from ir Mitani ecknowledging
reciept of above mentioned sux
Y Singe 1 can seéé no means of eclleoting
the above mentioned sums directly fro: him now
1 would like to taeke this opporgunity to rils my
clain sgainat Mr. jemes shiyokiohi erigc to the
total sum of §l198.00 -
g i understand you ell holding Hr. arigas
war saving certificetes valued at ¢145.00 which
formerly was in my possession s segurety |
would It be possibie for you to transfer theése
eertificates to me a&s part of the payment to slaim
of$119€.,00 in the event N'r arigss hes no asther oredit
entrucsted in your carse
#lso i wish to send to me ¥r ariges Menufaotur:rs
iife iasurence poliey NoS60¥70 which i have sent you
- on december 3rd. 1943

yours very truly 7

ny file NO1399




a& o sustion room &%
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ﬂn umm mtehl as

fW‘ &lﬁ Berewith ahegue op ng‘

ictiae ntba origt
‘m, ﬂi& &ftmu ncﬁmmtgé










mmmtim Mo. 15352
L!ilaa:t, Be €.

chr &trt

¥e have for acinownledgenent yours of tho 9th
m‘m in 'hieh ou state thet ¥Mr., Re Ei m ‘m

gui the sum of 2475.00 into this of fice euwuriac
ren f last vear,

e are at s loss to understand Mr. Evtna!
statement as your property was sold effective Jhnna:i

lst, 1943, and sny rent sceruing after that date

thtrcterv, be paid to the purchaser by ¥r. Pvans and not
to the Custodian.

. At this time your account shows a eredit balance

of $3,667.03 and ir {qn wish us to send any portion of thtl
to you, we will be plessed to do so on receipt cf

rou.

Yours tmly’

Re Do Richardlan
Farm Dcpcrtmant;







| 12273
Your File 5G/52¢

taq
mm ,
i’&-*wmm Strnt,
Yancouver, B, €.

Deéar Sirs

In reply to your letter of October 28
bc advised that re %as no written sgreeaent be

Lavoles and this offfey. Ky understa ding is thet tluu
was sone verbal agreesant betwu? them and Ur. Bwi “, m
fﬁ,'ﬂtﬁtin: esretaker on behall the Ja '

puness. Attache
& letter written the Lavoles after o diucasltun with
e, m and themselves, but this letter has not been

We regret thet we are unable to fumish any furthes
eonclusive evidence in this matter.

Iours truly,

¥ E. Mdﬂr’m ?
Farm mpﬂmmto

"EAOH
¥ne,




;
£
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The Oustodian of

$506 Roysl Benk Bailding,

VANOOUYER, B, C, '

Dear Sir:

Lavoie-Takizi Kansaki ppty.

016 'hou’-’ m’ '.'.BA

& R.

w.J.

"Rez MNessrs.

Je
of Sec

we Do Durnished with a certified co

convenience will be appreciated.

’\ b
5 5

-



October i1, 1944.

In reply to your letter of October 7, 19 |
advised that rent was not sollected by hic e d it
aceount of Messps, W. J, and R. 7. hm: on the m

R m 'm’-&% 2:‘ |
took & on on r

-1 have singe ormed that m\n

agscount with his pe % Js hm

a8 $200.00 balance for his mu-xm

- will be able

Farm Donrunni.




Jevacuation secTion |
g OCT QUM |

E IR S e I A R S 1 S

Mesars W.J. & R.J. lavoie ~ Takisi M
n} m.s d’ -& of sn.u,tp.zz,hy m.l.tu.

Wﬁ.m,
the wintexy of 1942 and
945 by _ w.J. & RJ. hvoium, as far as we oan ascertain
rman-mcm the consideration was set at $500.00. It does
not ap wlmwmdrmwahm
over the under & License of Oooupe »
2 oush payment of «00 was made to your Departes
ce of the rental, 1.e.$300.00 was secured by &
ote on the Haney Bank, payable June 15th, 1844, This
wh,lhmwumtdtathdb‘nknsnothoaom thers being no
funds to meet 1%, and from an enquiry we made, ummm»m
that we shall be able to effect collection without l:ltigaﬂu-

Our emquiries have elicited the information that
Lavoie Drothm have very little substance and that the few assets
they have are already tied up under liem. We are informed thet
the parties concermed are occupying separate properties under lease
sgresmemt with your office and it would be appreciated if you comld
furnish information as to the standing of their sccounts with you.
Are you experiencing diffieculty in collecting rentals? ¥e are W
that the properties which these men are leasing both have good
housing sccomodation as well as greenhouses, also that both men
have suitable outaide employment. If thers 1z sny inforwmation that
you may have on your files which would assist us in reaching a
decision as to whether or mot legal action to recover what is due
the Departaent would be adviseable, we shall very much appreciats
having such information. It is, of course, understood that any |
mmmmmymwmmmmlumummm strictest
conflidence. in early reply will be sppmeutad.




REG ISTERED
Counsel to the Custodiamn,
Wﬁdﬂuimﬁuwdlut
509 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, 3.C.

Dear 8ir,

Res Teki)i EKANZAKI - Reg. ¥o. 13852, fl}’? 3
oty Deposit Box. Ne. 55.

With further reference to your letter of J.Sth t.r M
lltlmont correspondence we enclose herewith the unde: | Hen
War Savings Certificates which have been withdrawn frem m way
‘Deposit Box of Takiji Kansaki. The Box sontained ne ether
doouments bdelonging to the Ariga family.

Please asknowledge receipt by signing and roﬁrﬂq %o .
us the snclosed copies of this letter, one of whish will be 4 ard

Iillian Ariga

h?rhggﬂgy
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509 Roysal Bank Bullding
?ancmwr 1.0,
July m. 1944

m&o ﬂ”&?

¥e wish to m you for your letter of the
ilh instan ud Bive noted the contents thsreof,

In regurd to ¥r., Kanzaki's st otement to
that be Tiled & amh ggainst ¥r, Jemos Chiyokiehi
ARIGLA smownting to $332.00 on Septesber 6th, 1947 we
mﬂthmmmtm files &awtmmlm
of his letter, Hovever, we can see uo oblection
to his Tiling & ciads sisine’ ¥r, irige with the Custodisn,

Ve sre enclosing an extrs copy «f this ‘.attﬁr
shich you my fors:rd %0 Er, Konseki should you so deslire,

Iours traly,

Re ¥e '”f%lm
COUREEL TC TH® CUBIGRIAN




mmwwmgﬂmmbmdnahdmﬂu.ummdthsm.
&mmmwmmmmmmmmammmmt

“ xRS Er g w T T ok g e Ty

26730k3

‘...m-‘..a»-:...-.-‘- .

600

L R L L T et

mmmmmmmm-num:wmm fere
mmmmmmm A small amount for Jegal fees in connection with the convey-
* ance to the Veterans’ land will be charged later,

Yours truly,
F. G. SHEARS,
Director.







Owner's Neme_ TOKE8S TANZAXKY =~ Pest Office Address R:R., Haney, B.0.
‘Nesrest Rail Point. ....__._ZL..?.:Q:_.'..E:?.:’.?_':_.‘.4...__:_,,..1.-.".-.._,,,._“.-._...m_-_._.. Distance 2 miles =~
Warket Town _ Wow Westminster, B.C. i 88 0%

mm_wu_&._mmo Sehool

P e aa T

- Haney High School, 2 miles
tw “ jdentitiod TWO_cormer posts located, map &n d road check,
luu Siate whether praperty has sccess 1o main roed, the kind of roed aed its condition

ropert .‘Ml on 15tk Avenue. Pair gravelled road which comes to a
‘ R U Y e e

:
“ “mﬁnd_........_._g..........m*_-..--.--,--wmmm,.-_“ﬂﬁmm*wm..-

m spportanity. - Strietly 1imitea . === =000 SRR

Mh Natiomslity and religion: British, Protestant. Japanese Takply
numcma in &area.
YTy

Tocluded in

Two dug wells 22° du 10:10 g._r_gl__ mg_“__md v.;.. and Talue
! winter cr# . Tater tan _IE& 4. Lend

x wells hlﬂ lmo WW ON FARM
‘ collars.

2 [ oo W e s v e

5 T o wisi o o o e e 5 4 = oy

@8, Clasabouses, boiler and hen~ w
Total Valee Buildings odd ummn i 2 e s O e

bﬁlﬂh MM*WMRQ Yes If not what is your approximate estimate of cost to make it
s has been wall maintained.

B 0 X 9 . L e S A s b o A

L
I S AT e s S AR Wt e 2




Mmu ; : iy Payre ﬂi

sou . —_—"
OR MuLY h-l-) SOIL QUALITY or CmoP
AC "5‘ 10" heavy e
muu ch’ lm Clay Sod and thistles 153,00

| : Small fruit garden | o
Ievel  °© “HO"~12" ‘| Clay lana buildings site « Of . 199.50

e

., Aces ulld’ can be. cultivated without cost other thas for breaking.

BOLLING OR WILLY [y — SOIL

: Amwﬁdm&ultimddﬂeswtmﬁﬁmhﬁd«.
stoses, drainage, ete.

| LEVEL, UNDULATING, SOIL sUB- NATURE oF : RECLAMATION YALUR
- o mur Gesven)| son SACLAMATION WocEsSARY | cosr FEM achs | pem acas
%ﬂuh

ttng T 0"play Clay [Cleared growing 25.00 | 85,00
do " t.to heavy bush | 150,00 up| 5.00

t 10" olay C Lt.to heavy bush | 150.00 upl 5.00
[*odulating g= o Y lay vy p|

Ares Usssitable for Cultivatiss.

CRARACTER OF LAND K. 6. nw-w_t-nwm
BILLY, SWAMPY, ROCKY. AND WEETEER NARKETABLE

i

' Deep ravine Light bush, some alch
firewood 5.00 5.00

Total valve of Lend § 443,75

; Totul sdded by buildings to value of farm § 3265.00
Total fruit trees add to value of farm (for wee in orchard districts only) §
Total vaine of form af:‘.'.’.‘...’:...”

m eondition of farm o tit of time sasceny
#t1ll in ococoupation lb‘i‘in n Haney Dutriot lneo 53 1ot 10 h.l

mua for S years and all work is now concentrated on Hlk. Se thm
jp houses are loumihltm has 400 Leghorns in henhouse; expects to ship

\,;mtu of tomatoes

m agriculture for | in mind the district's limitat if smy
1 frult and zl‘n‘y, with a h.{?a eve loped grcenhou::' ;1 on u.

i8 year,

Thistles are very dad.

Give spproximate detail snd  Maple Ridge Municipality, Hlno& Bele

:_”dﬂl anoual m-unl Lot 10 - Land uu;::d ‘2 sggg.oe - 1942 Tax $27.76

Improveme
Blk, § - Land assessed at
improvements * 2500,00 ~ 1942 Tax $50.39

: _$4600.00 3785
Date: 8th June 1942

Place: Now Westninster, B.C. I certify that the above report is based on & persons! examinstion
o ' of the whole farm -h on the 4thday of June ¥ 4a.

lnspector’s Signature "L, B. PLOMBLY®

ST 4 T . 5 T W A e A 5 VR e A

Note: (Use Form 43 (Sheet 2) in commection with this form. )
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A1 cleared land on Block 8 u\ﬂo
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m re goneral lie of land, fertility of soil, irrigation, m-mum

mmw-—mm-amt&m—- e N
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m-&ﬁmmmimlmﬂO'rhv.mp-u-nc-w-w‘puu- U PR O A o i 8 O S e e -.a-p'u,u-m-mmm-mamaummww

ANNUAL COST OF IRRIGATION, DYKING AND DRAINAGL.
mmm____

. mmm.ﬂ-mmmo‘-wm-—nw-mqoasudum-nh—vy‘..dwmm.“ﬂ-i“m
H

R a2 L TR A R S T 5 A O 5 0 D SNy e T A ¥

ETC. (Give sumber, age, variety and condition of sll tree m
cﬂlhdnﬂuﬂﬂdd_ﬂﬁi&)

.?l 80, 18% and 2nd year strawderries

T e ¢ TS A PN I T s 1 A - e et A Ry T e . A 0.5 g R i Vi e

«30 * peas
«83 " spuds

0 L o AL W A A A e sy P A W N R - 0 A

‘ ST IR 3 L A o A W A Bl e
N .0 ) o o A s 05 0 o 3. s e e e ‘*qmm.o-mnqm

e (0 SR ‘uma“mm-mm«u”

llhnm of cleared land in weeds and mmall patoh of

muwmp---—-pmw.“q-am 0 e e s o 0t o g s e s R0 s . W A S 04
0 0 M Sl s i s g - i b e Tl A D S A A0 - e N oy S T o -nu-u---.----.—uu

aore taken up on Blook S5 with greenhouses and
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i e o . o . g e 4 i >

other uuuq,_
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B e L
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Ke2s K avzans

Pollowing caretul review of this appraisal report, i¢ lonmﬂauﬁom
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BAKK OF MONTREAL
Haney, B.C.

Counsel to the Custodian
Department of the Secretary of State
509 Boyal Bank Building
Yancouver, B.C.
Dear Sir,
| | ~ Since receiving your letter of 15& lly n
‘have urittcn several letters to Mr. Kanzaki luggentinc that
we be given nuthority to open his Safety Deposit Bnt for thn
purpoaq of withdrawing the Ariga documents.
He has finally agreed to do this but, before i
- sending in his key, asks us to inform you that on 6th qutctb0§, ('
1943 he gave notice to the Custodian that he had advanced 5
- $333.00 to Mr. Ariga who left as security $145.00 in War Savings i'3
Certificates in his daughters' names. e
If you will write us a letter, enclosing & dmmta 4
for Mr. Kanzaki, advising the standing of this claim from your pam'

of view we wiil again communicate with Mr. Kanzaki{ in an qndctvur 4»f

to avoild the forcing of his Sox to obtain the documents you
require.

Yours faithfully,

Manager.
W. B. Plers




g T, | AMS. Lo o ki
oy PR - L
Aaney L 20en vay, \pogs 2L
o ! :

Counsel to the Custodian,

12?7 Q?Evue} ,
Department of the Secretary of State, Laga bavnrtnant’
ot

Vancoaver, B.C. R&M 25“._

No . .-.,......~-\.uvi.-m

'd.“
Rey Takiji KANZAKI - Rap. Yo. 13 "
and Safety Deposit Box Wo, 5 d..

5 o
f

On recelipt of vour letter of 15th Nay we
aommunicated with Nr. Kanzaki, offering to open his box
if he would send us a key, as the forcing of the box would
nehnasitate bringing an expert from Vancouver and invbive
the Bank in the listing of all the contents pending repairs
to the door and lock of the box, but he has misgivings
~regarding the safety of his valuables if he should give
access to any other party..
He has asked that has be given a permit to
gome to Haney for the purpose of opening his box, with or
"ithoutan escort, and we shall be glad if you will advise

if this can be arranged.
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509 Royal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B. C.
May 15th, 1944.

Bank of Nontreal,
Haney, B.C.

Res Takiji KANZAKI - Reg. No. 13852,
w&—-—-——

Gentlemens~

Mr. Kansaki has refused to deliver to the
Custodian certain enemy owned securities held in his
Safety Deposit Box at your office and ve are, there-
fore, compelled to take other steps to gain possession.

e m:ﬁm our ¥r. J. Moryson to cell at
your office and arrange to have the Safety Deposit Box
opened in your presence.

The box is said to contain the bolo' listed
m,ﬂvi.m Certificates shich are to be removed and

handed %o Mr. Iw:m together with any other dooument
hm\t Arigs family. v .

mo Buth Ariga $15.00
Miss Lillian Arige 60,00
Miss Nancy Arige £5.00 $140,00

!m: truly,

K+ W, WRIGHT
COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN




$09 Royal Denz Bullilag,
Vinoouver, B. G.
sy 15%h, 15944,

. Bnk o! Sontrecl,
_Beney, B.Cy

!hl wuz Mﬂﬁ'ﬂ - Eeg.'m. 136 53.

Qentionont=-

Kr. Bansscl e refused %o elliver So the
Custodin cortain mmeny osied securities held in Wi
Salety Deposit Dox ot your office cnd e nre, there-
fore, mwuﬂ to téize other ate;s Lo gein mwﬂm.

We art'mm our Br. Jo Soryson e culi a8
your of'ice and srrapge to ave the Salety Tw oulit Fes
spened 1o your TeSERce.

The box iz sald to contelin the below lint .4
Yur Sovings Ceortificutos shich sre to e recoved ond
honded to ¥, Boryson togsther with uny ther documents
belonging to the irige fimily.

Hiss Puth Arige 315,00
Hiss Lillien svig: 60.99
itiss Nancy irdge §5.00

Sours truly,

- Ke W, URIOES
COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN

COPY FORWARDED TO MR. MORYSON




Boy 15%h, 1944

R, 4. HORYSUN
X. %. BRIOBT

Renzaed v the kays te hic Sufoty
m«umammm ﬁl‘ﬁkm&m stkmtm 1e o have
3115&& s that »e are v _ st Bir eX NN,

If the Bunk of Bentresl vish to make obe sure «ford
to obtain the Suys with & view to svuld Leving the bom forail
‘epened, we sould igree % this srocedurs,

m,mmmmnmm ia#ultmwlr
mmw 7 'u@wm;wwaalmerm '
mmm»mmmmmtu

Ks B, THI10EY
COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN










EMELA SECURITY COMMISE:ON

 Shetalth; B 05 -
February 1*Jth 1944

s Sp ixxstructlnns rewwed from Nr Brown 1 intr» ‘
the abmra named in ctm.,m* on with Kkis refusgl L0 tum '-«‘aa

oo AR Migtodian, Wer Savings Certtifl ghite g ownad by i

Jz pane se ériemies., :
BG tc:sld me. he wauls Lurn over the uert.ifleatasif

was & _uwod %6 g0 o Vancouver. 1 resd %o him & pars=
) mwt's lettem To be sure there would ke
ede the ragrant tH
o he would go- W
5 at ti»%&vt

I bave an 143*! that by the time this re E’W‘s the
”‘uatudian, %o, Kenzakli, will Save had & change of heart.
Hs wns p;&*mg showing signs of having cold foet.

{sgd) W.AMECBrayne
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Bast Lillooes, B. C.
Jenuary 18th, 1944

‘ I s very sorry that § cepnot semd the Key,




/ : i el g g Georgs Gollins,










912 Royal Benk Buflding,
Venoouver, B, Oy |

Lillooet, B. 0.

-na Yar Sovings Oephd nmf s
l l;; - .l | *© . 85,00, - :

forward them o this Office, 8o 9000 Se possinle®, '

mmm;nm:uqm-mynuuxutu

ot onoe?
Youre truly,

Ko G WRTONT
COUNEN. T THE CUSTULLAN
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Recd AUG 19

LEend an.n&'&,}‘4pv.-ﬁ-\--m.ﬂ

File Ro. i

o ey o e A I iy o e v

O N

I B A o b i
b o

P

o




%0 dras o your lii“iﬂ the
: thea for wood purehased, and







Company bed issued o pelicy to the axtont of +00 coverdng

'IE. anve shacked u: with the loeal agents of tht
Stnpany Who apparently have ne recer: of sesh poifey bedng in

bocessar; that we have the information in
astior se would ask you plesse, without
mumlar of the polisy, the name of the
ont through shom it was plaseds Ix
T your iuterest in this respect, an







OFFICE OF THE C
JAPANESE SECT
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Kangaki, #13852,
: v ) 3 _5’10-

In reply to your letter of the 22nd
mt:w wwluo herewith our cheque in the

mg.toul of money received
ple Ridge Co-a’cratilt

Kindly scknowledge receipt.
Tours truly,

R. D. Richardson,
Farn Department.




27¢h Ostober, 1942,

' :n-. rau 4 Kansaki, #3852
‘“ﬁ { uumi: .C. s

M 8ir:

The Soldier Settlement of Canads have r!oonp
nunaod tbo application of Wilfred J. Lavoye to lease
orty and bulldings from Hovember 1st, 1942 to

| st; 1943, for the sum of $500.00 ytbij-&250.00
| nm:l m,'w.a,'ud $250.90 July 15th, (943,

pert G2l L g ome sl
p@e Y exception o es

has produced a letter signed by you on April zsth, tathﬁr-
ising his use of =zll your property and duildings a:mopttng
the greenhouses.

We ask that you kindly advise us whether or not
it 1s your wish that we proceed with the leasing of your
prope

Yours truly,

R. D. Richardson,
FParm Department.

'l. RDR1OF

Soldier Settlement of Canada.
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SOLDIER SETTLEMENT OF CANADA

618 Rogers Bldg.,
Vaneouver, B. C.,
October 21, 1942,

The Custodian of Enemy Property,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Yansouver, 5.0,

Dear 8ir:
Be: Takisd KANZAKY s

A - With reference to our conversation Jesterday,
herewith an application by W.J. Laveie for the lease
of the above noted greenhouse property. Mr. lavoie
will be assisted by his brother, and they are beth
capable young men with considerable experience in
this uaf Of work. They are both married and are

giving up profitable employment in the eity to en~
gage in the enterprise.

‘ AB order that they may have a reasonably
2004 start they should get to work at onoce, and they
will appreciate arrangements being made to have the
_Saretaker left in charge by the Japanese vacate im-
~ mediately. Our information is that Evans, the oare-
Saker, owns a property in the near vioinity at
present rented to his son, and naturally the pros-
pective tenants do not want to rum into u;{ di f£1-
oulty with this man., We are edvising lLavoie that 1
-he may proceed with his plana.

Yours truly,

1.7 MET. d———r
Distribt 9 erintendent.
JK:HJ Per:
Enel.
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. We are in receipt of your letter of the
zm instant regarding your credit with the Maple
rative Produce Bxchange in the amommt
and will consider your requeat to fore
monsy %o you ugon your completing the
Md mumum forus,

Yours truly,

B. D. Richardsom,
Farn Department,
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1 hereby agree to let Mr. R, E. Evans to look
after my property Guring my absence. He may frtnly
use the houn md hnd (except the greenhouses),

And that I may takn up my property immediately aftar

my return.

If all is found satisfactory when I return
I shall pay him a sum of money.

April 29, 1942. "T. Kanzaki"®
"R. E. Evans"

The above was also written in Japanese which was duly
translntad by Mr. P. T. Williams and proved to be the
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m Uo the netice issued on thc m day of September, 1947, | sabmit the following claim:

Ty -
(ROMP) Reg. No..{ 385

4 .
5F WS . B R i P - i s St ’ o e i AP R
..M,@-,_ B e il i sl L350 b S5 3 o ot o £ arbea s )

(<) Tm of Rul Pmertv (crose out words whkh do not apply) :
‘Favm

hovse nd pe UHN}

e e A

1“‘ Type of mmcm@
Any

ﬁw«mw(m) s i A
(eg. -obom m’a umunt. joint temt mduhﬂi o

Sele. mmr N ’ém. &zﬂnszwu

3:5_»3)1

w Mmmhﬁnahm
RNWMM

wmmm - o g ot e A S

(e)l’\irmrketvdwaatdﬁ u?.’

Lor-40~ 16 10FLoTs ~

(i) Land % | } #
> Dell '\.aru’ _‘» Ldrf HMQ

(1i1) I business, put value on business as concern
hp;d snd bufldi tonmc‘?ul:‘.'cbatuh

: ‘ o anuru. noek-ln-trade. vill and ucwum re-

- - - - - - - - - - . R

{iv) Total value (if yoummt:iva separate valuen !or lands and buildings just
fill in total value) - - - e T G

_ mmuwmwwmmmmymmt. .
'mmwhmawmtﬁmmmum B TR

t at date of evacuation ... ..o

(e) Howmdotwk-dstﬂm&fmutm

T e |

(over)




L metmatil Velee & S
9"-“ _SI %1‘ FLERRERLEE _Estimated Value §. ..
. _Emma Vah &m._w_-,*_ e

'rm- c'\aw\-
N.B.-If cannot list all the items here

Illd Ittothefﬁ The item

n w"ff&"“’“‘ and mmx&ummumn:

%) (@ v at which claimant hbchlli. (b) Dot{:u ?Y |
Moose Jaw, Winni orontoor ) o

N.B.—This Declaration must be sworn before 8 Commissioner, Notary Publie on... gm.g
take declarations. All lawyers are qualified to do so. - 7oR h

DOMINION orw

) WIT:)

ST /v TAr
o Lilloset - inthe Pro v imce

-H)SO!MLY DECLARE THAT:
ﬂnhMmﬂhuumnh&uMmdmmhhuuﬂmmmmukhm y
hd&amtmaaddmuﬂmmmth mdbyvmd'lﬁ ‘anada

‘ mmmum Village |
| TT e N
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BRAL _FROPERTY CLAIM
{All claims shown are Gross)

07,240 $3,728.75 $3,661.00

Lots 5 & 10
‘ Hitness - Appraiser, L. 5. Plumbly

pr {Plumbly) reports - Small fruit & poultry fars
th & highly developed greenhouse plant om it. House
is well uiﬁhh«l with electric light in all Nﬂ-ﬁm

WM}W Land neglected since green-
houses srected, both lois in poor location.

lﬂdﬂththttn- dated 18/11/47 to Mr. Justice Bird
stated that he prefers the return of his property to re-
Asbursemsnt for loss.

PERSQNAL PROPERTY CLAIM

m for shares $87. and land taxes $48.6%9 withdrinn.
g 4 (‘!'m‘. r. 2}

((Jhnihlu,_’ nlmm)aoodnvdnot?&mld‘bymﬁu,
i ""-wm_._ T SR ; s e ')" s ﬂ-—wk--mw'-""’"" 1950 ’m“ dnfues, ? '
- | £ feln: 137. Bo record

(h)mmmmlm)mmtnmuuwm
) " 195.00 Pixtures ~ Shey
y > " 1139.90 Left with tenent

(o) Books nh. SO0 Ma o0 Mokt Bkt y smtien T .50'1“
}lomerd of any others.

-Mnalmfwmummnnun

‘declaretion. We have no record of chattels

mmuneum-wuu

no svidence that they were removed to storage.

,Wﬂn‘wuﬂsb.ﬁl Mnl
lﬂ‘ﬁlmd




1
2 (a)(b)(e)
2 (a)(®){e)
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M cldnuuuhrm«toratm,m
‘situste near m 8.0, , developed for gresahouss N
The M.& Appraisal values,-

20738 adres Sii¢ Lemd - .78

2 double greenhouses, eash 36 ft. by 200 5. en
sonerste foundations had been buils in 1937 amd 1941
respestively.

The deprecisted replacement value of thl m
ssleulated on thie Fatkis formule is $9989.00, b
The falr sarket valus of the varicus usits inelwded ia
ﬁhtmmmw&mmumuChth
gresaliouse memorsadus to be as follows:

Falr market walue of greenhouses,
- !.m of depresisted nplu-n-t

woma0

s.a.n. app value of other bulldings
8.8.8. pniul u 8.10 acres mlum :
8.8.8. mmanarn.asm«mm -4'5%-

mmwm.uutumm.m |
mm.Muma.a.n.mmmmohmlm.
at the sum of §3,661.00

mm;nmmvmumwhm ‘
et $4,800,00, whlch 20 doudt dees not inslude She gresshouss
erested in 1941,

I RECOMMIND payment to the alaiment of the sum of
$8563.58, being the 4ifference betwesn the selling priee
and the falr serket value as above shewn, i

Nres

comiﬁalwer.




